

## Faculty Senate Transmittal and Administrative Action Routing Form

To: Office of the President

G. Jaser to

From: Faculty Senate Chair, Gaylene Fasenko

RE: Proposition: 08-23/24 Bill Resolution Memorial Joint Proposition Other

Date: March 7, 2024

Please find enclosed Faculty Senate Legislation <u>No. 08-23/24</u> entitled, "A Memorial in Appreciation of Carol Flinchbaugh's Service to the Graduate School from NMSU" approved by the Faculty Senate on <u>March 7, 2023</u>.

## Please Route for Approval:

e		Ø	Your review and approval.
Senat	Request		Please indicate your availability to meet with Faculty Senate leadership to discuss.
Faculty Senate	Req		For your review and acknowledgement only (approval/veto not required for memorials and some resolutions).
		ď	1 acknowledge receipt of the above.
			I will respond further at a later date.
		۵	I approve this legislation, and will process according to NMSU Rules & Policies.
ition			I approve this legislation on a provisional basis. It will become effective immediately, and I will place it on the Agenda for a future meeting of the Board of Regents.
Administration	Action		I veto this legislation.
Adm			Other:
		Lał	Date: 4-1-'24 Ishmi Reddi, Interim Provost
	<	Jay	Jun Joegne Gogue, Interim President Date: 4-3-24

Please return form to: Mari Cisneros Faculty Senate Recording Secretary Email: <u>maricis@nmsu.edu</u> / Phone: (575)646-2127